
 ORANGE COUNTY WHEELMEN

THE SQUARE  M48

  39 miles      -  1490 ft. of climb

R MACARTHUR 0.1 0.1

L MAIN 0.4 0.5

R VON KARMAN 0.6 1.1

L MICHELSON 1.3 2.4

R HARVARD 1.0 3.4

R UNIVERSITY/ EASTBLUFF 2.2 5.6

R BACK BAY 3.3 8.9

R JAMBOREE 0.2 9.1

L PCH 7.9 17.0

L CLIFF 0.4 17.4

L LAGUNA CYN 3.2 20.6

R EL TORO 3.0 23.6

L MOULTON 1.5 25.1

R LAKE FOREST 2.3 27.4

L TOLEDO 1.3 28.7

L ALTON 8.6 37.3

L VON KARMAN 0.8 38.1

R MAIN 0.5 38.6

R MACARTHUR 0.1 38.7

L THE SQUARE  38.7


